## pstcl PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED.

Office: SE/ Admn. & HR- Training Cell, #23 Officer's Flat, Shakti Vihar, Patiala.

## Office Order no. 38 /Sr.Xen/TC Date: 28-3-2019

The following amendment in Sr.No. 2 (i.e. 'Eligibility & Scope') of Rules & Regulations of PSTCL for UDC (General)/Ministerial Establishment in respect of DAE is made:

Sr. No	Name of Rules & Regulation	Existing Regulation	Approved Amended Regulation
1	Rules &	Sr. No 2	Sr. No 2
	Regulations of PSTCL for	'Eligibility & Scope'	'Eligibility & Scope'
	UDC(G)/ Ministerial Establishment Examination	UDC(General) recruited under CRA-01/2011 & CRA-02/2012 shall be eligible to appear in Ministerial Establishment Accounts Examination of the PSTCL.	LDC(General), LDC(Accounts) and UDC(General) appointed by PSTCL on various Grounds (Directly, Compassionate, etc.)shall be eligible to appear in Ministerial Establishment Accounts Examination of the PSTCL.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Sr.Xen/Training Cell. PSTCL, Patiala

## Endst no.478/9/ /Sr.Xen/TC

Date: 28.3.19

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action pl.

- 1. Sr. PS to CMD, PSTCL, Patiala
- 2. Sr. PS to Director/Technical, PSTCL, Patiala
- 3. Sr. PS to Director/F & C, PSTCL, Patiala
- 4. PS to Director/ Admin., PSTCL, Patiala
- 5. CE/ TS, PSTCL, Patiala
- 6. CE/ SLDC, PSTCL, Ablowal, Patiala
- 7. CE/ P & M, PSTCL, Ludhiana
- 8. CE/HR, IT, S&D PSTCL, Patiala
- 9. CFO (Corporate Accounts), PSTCL, Patiala.
- 10. CAO (Finance & Audit) PSTCL, Patiala
- 11. Company Secretary, PSTCL, Patiala
- 12. All Dy.CEs/SEs of PSTCL, Patiala
- 13. All Addl.SEs/Sr.Xens/ AOs, PSTCL, Patiala
- 14. Sr.Xen/IT, PSTCL, Patiala with the request to upload and highlight it as new item on the home page of PSTCL's website.

Sr.Xen/Training Cell. **PSTCL**, Patiala